TONI PRECKWINKLEPRESIDENT, COOK COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SISAVANH BAKER
DIRECTOR



BOARD OF ETHICS MEMBERS

DR SUSAN GAFFNEY

DR. SUSAN GAFFNEY VON MATTHEWS ANTARA NATH RIVERA HON. MARCUS SALONE THOMAS SZROMBA, CHAIRPERSON

COOK COUNTY BOARD OF ETHICS

69 W. WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1130 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 OFFICE 312/603-4304 - FAX 312/603-9988

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given of the regular meeting of the **Cook County Board of Ethics** on **Thursday, January 27, 2022,** at 2:00 p.m.

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/7(e), the Board of Ethics' January 27, 2022, meeting will be conducted virtually via TEAMs. An in-person meeting is not practical or prudent due to the rising cases and high transmission of COVID-19. Cook County continues to be under a disaster proclamation because of the continued rapid spread of COIVD-19 and ongoing health and economic impacts of the virus. See January 7, 2022, Illinois Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation. Further, Cook County, Illinois has high community transmission of COVID-19. See Cook County Department of Public Health COVID-19 Surveillance Data, https://ccdphcd.shinyapps.io/covid19/.

Please visit https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/board-ethics-board-meetings-members on January 27, 2022, to access the Microsoft Teams link to the meeting.

Sisavanh Baker

Jisavanh Baker

Director